STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE

KCC/EXCEU09-2008
Y/EBIAEGS Schedule<:

/?EV !IEQ
214/JS

1:06PM

LINE

AMERlCAN ENERGIES GAS SERVICE. LLC
STAFF REVENUE REQUIREMENT

FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 2013

NO. DESCRIPTION
* *

PROFORMA RATE BASE

2 STAFF RATE OF RETURN

3 OPERATING INCOME REQUIRED

4 STAFF ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME

5 DIFFERENCE

6 INCOME TAX FACTOR

7 PROFORMA REVENUE REQUIREMENT INCREASE/(DECREASE)

STAFF
ADJUSTED

$109.220

8.0000%

S.738

24.438

(15.700)

0.75

($20.934)

DOCKETNO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
SCHEDULE REV REQ

KCC/£XCW()')-200S AMERICAN ENERGIES GAS SERVICE. LLC DOCKET NO. 07-AEGG-405-RTS
WF...8/AEGS Scll!dulcs STAFF ADJUSTED AND PRO FORMA RA TE BASE SCHEDULE A-1
A-1 FOR THE 1EST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER. 31. 2013
Y.JIJS

J:06f',\4'

A B c D E F G

APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF
LINE BALANCES TEST YEAR APPL!Clu'lT STAFF STAFF PROFORMA STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

"' •• ,,..... * * * * * *"' ..... "'"'*"' *"'"'"'"'*"'* .. "' .... "' .. "' ..... *"'"'"' """ "' "' "' "' ..... ''""*"'

~AS 'PLANT TN ~RVICF.:
INTANGIBLE PLlu'lT $0 so so so $0 so

2 PRODUCTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 UNDERGROUND STORAGE PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TRANSMJSSION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
s DISTRIBUTION PLANT 98.323 0 9S.323 0 98.323 98.323
6 GENER.AL PLANT S.4SS 0 5.4SS 0 S.4SS S.4SS
7 COR."'ORATEALWCATED PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0

s TOTAL GAS PLANT rn SER\!ICE $103.811 so $103.811 $0 $103.Sll $0 $103.811

9 LESS: ACCUM.PROV.FORDEPR&AMORT. 13.436 0 13.436 0 13.436 i3.436

10 NET GAS PLANT IN SERVICE $90.375 so S90.37S $0 $90.375 $0 $90.375

WO'Rk'TNG. CAPITAT..:
11 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $18.110 so SlS.110 $0 $18.110 SlS.110
12 GAS STORAGE INVENTORY 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 PREPAYMENTS 735 0 735 0 735 735
14 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAX LlAB 0 0 0 0 0 0
IS ACC. DEF. INC. TAX L!AB. • CORPORATE 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 CUSTOMER ADVANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0
IS EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ASSETS/LIABILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 MOBILE HOME REPLACEMENT DEFERRALS 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 CASH WORKING CAPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 TOTAL WOR.K.Il\IGCAPITAL SIS.845 $0 $18.845 so SIS.845 so $1S.S4S

22 TOTAL RA. TE BASE $109.220 $0 $109..220 so $109..220 so $109.220

KCC/£YCEU09·200S AMERICAN ENERGIES GAS SERVICE. LLC DOCKET NO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
WEBIAEGS Schedule.<: STAFF ADJUSTED AND PROFORMA OPERATING JNCOME STATEMElff SCHEDULE B-1
B-1 FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 2013
214115

1:06PM

A B c D E F G

APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF
LINE JURISDICTIONAL TEST YEAR APPLICANT STAFF STAFF PRO FOR.l\1A STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

* *~ "'*  *  *

OPERA TING REVENlJES:
GAS REVENUES $358.650 ($1.858) $356.792 $0 $356.792 ($20.934) $335.858

2 SERVICE AND OTHER 12.195 0 12.195 0 12.195 12.195

3 TOTAL REVENUES $370.845 ($1.858) $368.987 $0 $368.987 ($20.934) $348.053

OPERA TING EXPENSES!
4 GAS PURCHASED $154.297 so $154.297 $0 $154.297 $154.297
5 UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 TRANSMISSION 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 DISTRIBUTION 8"...325 0 32.325 0 82.325 82.325
8 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 CUSTOMER SERVJCE 0 0 0 0 0 0
IO SALES 0 0 0 0 0 0
II ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL 124.390 5.940 130.330 (36.451) 93.879 93.379
12 OTHER INCOME· EXPENSES 3..333 0 3.333 (6.666) (3.333) (3.333)

13 TOTAL OPERA TING EXPENSES $364.345 $5.940 $370.285 ($43.117) $327.168 $0 $327.168

14 DEPRECIATION AND A.l\10RTI7..A TION SS.653 $0 $3.653 $582 $9.235 $9.235
15 TAXES OTHER THA.."1 JNCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 JNCOME TAXES - CURRENT 0 (1.950) (1.950) 10.096 3.146 (5.233) 2.913
17 JNCOME TAXES -DEFERRED 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 TOTAL EXPENSES $372.998 $3.990 $376.988 ($32.439) $344.549 ($5.233) $339.316

20 OPERATING JNCOME ($2.153) ($5.848) ($8.001) $32.439 $24.438 ($15.701) $8.737

K.CCIEXCEUIJ9..:!COS AMERICAN ENERGJES GAS SERVICE. LLC DOCKET NO. 15-AEGG-lSS.-RTS
WF..81/JF:.CiS Sd1rdula; STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO APPUCANT ADJ'VSTED lNCOME STATEMENT SCHEDULEB-2
JM FOR THETESTYEARENDEDDECEMBER31, 2013 Page 1 of!
:!/.llJS
J:C6PM

A B c D E F G H
STAFF STAFF STAFF STAFF STAFF

LlNE APPL!CA.'IT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT TOTAL STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTED N0.1 N0.2 N0.3 N0.4 NO.S ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

"'''"""'* "'*"'*"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'*"'"'"'"' "'"'"'"'"'""""'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'*"'"'"'"'"'"'"'*"'*"'*'I'*"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'>!"""'"'*•••••''"""'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'*"'

[…]

To adjust other income~ C."-'PCDSCS to reflect the net credit
balance ln the Company's gcnerol ledger.

STAFF ADJUSIMENTN0.4
DEPRECIATION AND A.."'10RTIZATION

(Baldry)

8 To adjust depreciation expense to reflect a full year's
depreciation expense for each asset

9
10

STAFF AD.!USIMENTNO. 5
INCOME TAXES CURRENT

(Bal dry)

To adjust current income ta..-<es to reflect Staff's adjustments..

DOCKETN0. !5-AEGG-158-RTS
SCHEDULE B-3

Page I of!

INCREASE I (DECREASE)
TO OPERATIONS
*"*"'"'"'

$2.973

($39.424)

(6.666)

582

$10.096

KCC/EXCELI09·:!IJOS AMERJCAN ENERGIES GAS SERVICE. LLC DOCKET NO. 15-AEGG-153-RTS
WESIAEGS Sdu:d11f;:s STAFF ADJUSTED AND PROFORMA CALCULATION OF TAXABLE INCOME SCHEDULE B-4
R-1 FOR TI!E TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 2013 Page 1 ofl
21./IJS

J:06PM

A B c D E F G
APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF STAFF

LINE JURISDICTIONAL TEST YEAR APPLICANT TEST YEAR STAFF PROFORMA STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

"'*"'"'"' •"'"'"'*"'"'"'*"'*"'"'"'"'*"'"'"'"'"'"'*•* "'"'"'"'"'*"'"'*"' "'*"'"'"'"'*"'"' "'"'"'"'"'"'"'*"' *"' * ... "'"'"'"'"' "'"'"'"'ljo"'"' "'"' *"' *"'"' "' ... "'"'"'Iii"'"'"'"'"'

OPERATING INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES ($2.153) (l!7.79S) ($9.95!) $42.535 $32.584 ($20.934) SII.650

INCR!'.t,~!i (QF£:BF;t,SE) TQ QPF£6 TINQ IN>;QMJ>
BEFQRF. TNCOMF.TAXES·

2 INTEREST ON DEBT $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 $0
3 OTI!ER INCOME A.'ID DEDUCTIONS 0 0 0 0 0

4 SUBTOTAL $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 so

5 TAXABLE INCOME ($2.153) ($7.798) ($9.951) $42.535 $32.584 ($20.934) Sl I.650
6 KANSAS TAX RATE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 KANSAS INCOME TAX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
s ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0

9 KANSAS INCOME TAX -CURRENT $0 $0 so $0 so so so

IO TAXABLE FEDERAL INCOME ($2.153) ($7.798) ($9.951) $42.535 $32.584 (S20.934) $1!.650
II FEDERAL TAX RATE 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00%

12 FEDERAL INCOME TAX (538) (1.950) (2.488) 10.634 8.146 (5.234) 2.913
13 ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0

14 FEDERAL INCOME TAX - CURRENT ($538) (Sl.950) ($2.488) $10.634 $8.146 ($5.234) $2.913

SUMMARY OF INCOME TAXES-CURRENT
15 KANSAS INCOME TAX $0 $0 so $0 so so $0
16 FEDERAL INCOME TA."<: (538) (I.950) <2.4SS) 10.634 S.146 (5.234) 2.913

17 TOTAL INCOME TAXES-CURRENT ($538) ($1,950) ($2.488) Sl0.634 $8.146 ($5.234) $2.913

KCCIEXCEV09w2008
WESl/.EGS Scheduh:.~

B-:~J

2141/S

/:06PM

AMERICAN ENERGIES GAS SERVICE. LLC
INTEREST EXPENSE CALCULATION

FOR TilETESTYEARENDED DECEMBER3I.2013

A
LINE STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTED

*"' "'* * "'* *•

RATE BASE $109.220

2 WEIGHTED COST OF DEBT (Schedule C-1) 0.0000%

3 INTEREST EXPENSE so

B
STAFF

PROFORMA

$109.220

0.0000%

$0

DOCKETNO. IS-AEGG-158-RTS
SCHEDULE B-4-1

KCCIEXCEl..109·2008 A>V!ERICAN ENERGIES GAS SERVICE. LLC DOCKETN0.15-AEGG-158-RTS
WESIAEGS Schedule.-: STAFF ADJUSTED CAPITAL STRUCTURE SCHEDULE C-1
C·I FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER31. 2013

[…]

*

PROFORMA RATE BASE $422.926

2 STAFF RATE OF RETURN 8.0000%

3 OPERATING INCOME REQUIRED 33.834

4 STAFF ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME (291.856)

5 DIFFERENCE 325.690

6 INCOMETAXFACTOR 0.75

7 PROFOR.l\1A REVENUE REQUIREMENT INCREASE/(DECREASE) $434.253

8 MULTIPLY BY I· PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF NGL SALES TO TOTAL SALES 0.80274

9 ADJUSTED PROFORMA REVENUE REQUIREMENT INCREASE (DECREASE) $348.592

IO DIVIDE BY VOLUMES OF GAS DELIVERED-CA.i'ITON SYSTEM 240.491 MCF

11 COSTPERMCFDELIVERED $1.45

DOCKETNO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
SCHEDULE REV REQ

KCC/EXC£1./()9-::00>'$ AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC DOCKETNO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
WEBIAECS S.c/11:dtt/~ STAFF ADJUSTED AND ?RO FORMA RAIB BASE SCHEDULE A·l
A-I FOR T.:"1E1r.STYEAR.ENDEDDECEMBER31, 2013
:YJ/J.S

S:J.J.1'~14

A B c D E F G

APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF
LINE BALANCES IBSTYEAR APPLICANT STAFF STAFF PROFORW.A STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

"'"'"'"'"' "''""'"'"'"'"'"'"'"''"""'"'''"""'"'"'"'"'"'"'"' '""'"'"'"'*''"'' .... ,..... "' ..... "'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"' . ,. . "'"' .... "'"' ···"'"'"'"'"'"'"' lfl •••• ,. ••••

!;AS PTA'NT TN SF..RVT<:F'.:
INTANGIBLE PLANT so so $0 $0 $0 $0

2 PRODUCTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 UNDERGROUND STORAGE PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TRANSM'.SSION PLANT 231.766 0 231.766 I99.7"..5 431.491 431.49?
5 DlSTRIBUT!ON PLANT 54.703 0 54.703 0 54.703 54.703
6 GENERAL PLANT 1S..3SS 0 1S.3SS (400) l7.9SS I7,9SS
7 CORPORAIB ALLOCATED PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0

s TOT AL GAS PLANT IN SERVICE $304.SS7 so S304,SS7 $199.325 $504.182 $0 S504,IS2

9 LESS: AC CUM. PROV. FOR DEPR. & AM ORT. S3.955 0 33,955 (359) 83.596 33.596

10 NET GAS PLANT IN SERVICE $220.902 $0 $220.902 $199,684 $420.586 so $420.586

WORk'JNG C.APITAT;;

11 MATERJALS & SUPPLIES $1.291 so Sl..29! ($30) $1..261 $1.26!
12 GAS STORAGE INVENTORY 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 PREPAYMENTS 1.104 0 1.104 (25) 1.079 1,079
I4 ACCUMULATED DEF"cl:RED INC. TAX LlAB 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 ACC. DEF. !NC. TAX LlA!l. • CORPORAIB 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 0 0
I7 CUSTOMER ADVANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ASSETSILIAB!LITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 MOBILE HOME REPLACEMENT DEFER.~ 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 CASH WORKING CAPITAL 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL $2..395 $0 $2.395 (SSSl $2.340 so $2.340

22 TOTAL RAIB BASE $223.297 so $223.297 $199.629 $422.926 $0 $422.926

KCCJEXCF.J.109-:(J()S AMERJCAN ENERGlES PIPELINE. LLC DOCKEI'NO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
WES!.AEGS Schcdul~ STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO APPLlCANT ADJUSTED RATE BASE SCHEDULE A-2
A-:: FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER31, 2013 P::ig:e 1 ofl
:.f.llJS

8:44.AM

A B c D E F G H
STAFF STAFF STAFF STAFF STA:"'F TOTAL

LINE APPLlCANT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT STAFF STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTED NO.I N0.2 N0.3 N0.4 N0.5 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

..... * .. ,.,.,..... ,,.,,.,,.,,.,,..... ,,.,,. "'*"'"'"'"'*"'"'"' 111'""'*"'* "'"'"'*"'* .. ''""* "'*"'"'"'"',.."' ,, .. , ..... ,,. ... ,,.,,. "'"'"'"'"'"' "'"'"'"'••*111 oiol\l'of<•"'*

GAS PLANT JN SF.RVJCF.:
I INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0
2 PRODUCTION PLANT 0 0 0
3 UNOERGROUNOSTORAGEPLA.;'IT 0 0 0
4 TRANSMISSION PLANT 231.766 199.725 199.725 431.491
s DISTRIBUTION PLA.;'IT 54.703 0 54.703
6 GENERAL PLM'T 18.388 (400) (400) 17,988
7 CORPORATE ALLOCATED PLANT 0 0 0

8 TOTAL GAS PLANT IN SERVICE $304.857 $199.725 ($400) $0 so $0 $199.325 $504.182

9 LESS: ACCUM. PROV. FOR DEPR & AMORT. 83.955 (359) (3591 S.3.596

10 NET GAS PLANT IN SERVICE S"..20.902 Sl99.72S ($400) $3S9 so so $199.684 $420.586

WORk'JNGCAPITAf..:
ll MATERIALS & SUPPLlES $1.,291 (30) ($30) $1.261
12 GAS STORAGE INVENTORY 0 0 0
13 PREPAYMENTS 1.104 (25) (2S) l.079
14 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAXLlAB 0 0 0
IS ACC. DEF. INC. TAXL!AB. - CORPORATE 0 0 0
16 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0
17 CUSTOMERADVANCES 0 0 0
IS EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ASSETS/'UABil.ITlES 0 0 0
19 MOBil.E HOME REPLACEMENT DEFERRALS 0 0 0
20 CASHWOR.'<ING CAPITAL 0 0 0 0

21 TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL $"...39S $0 $0 $0 ($30) ($25) (SSS) $2.340

[…]

4 To reflect Staffs allocation percentage for the general plant

5
6

7
s

9
10

STAFF ADJUSIMENTNO. 3
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

(Bold.Ty)

To reflect the correction of an error ln the Pipeline Gathering System's balance.
and to reflect Staff's allocation percentage for accumulated depreciation.

STAFF ADJUSIMENTNO. 4
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

(Baldry)

To reflect Staff's allocation percent.age for materials and supplies.

STAFF ADJUSTM£NTNO. 5
PREPAYMENTS

(Baldry)

To reflect Staffs allocation percentage for prepayments.

DOCKETNO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
SCHEDULE A-3

Pagelofl

JN CREASE I (DECREASE)
TO RATE BASE
lfclklkllllll"'

$199.725

($400)

($359)

(S30)

($25)

KCCIEXCEV09-200S AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC DOCKETNO. 15-AEGG-158-RTS
V/£81/:ECS Scht:.d:1/cs STAFF ADJUSTED AND PROFORMA OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT SCHEDULE B-1
S·f FOR THETESTYEARENDEDDECEMBER31.2013
2141/$

&..f..fAM

A B c D E F G

APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF
LINE JURISDICTIONAL TEST YEAR APPLICANT STAFF STAFF PROFORMA STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

* * * "'* * * llcJlc * lll   * "'*""*""* *  *"'

OPERA TING REVENUES!
l GAS REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $434.253 $434.253
2 SERVICE AND OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 TOTAL REVENUES $0 $0 $0 so $0 $434.253 $434.253

OPERA TING E:>..'PENSES'
4 GAS PURCHASED so $0 $0 $0 so so
5 UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 TRANSMISSION 272.717 0 272.717 0 272.717 272.717
7 DISTRIBUTION 0 0 0 0 0 0
s CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 CUSTOMER SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SALES 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ADMINISTRATIVE A.ND GENERAL 68.979 0 68.979 (2.417) 66.562 66.562
12 OTHER INCOME- EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $341.696 so $341.696 ($2.417) $339.279 $0 $339.279

14 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTI7.A TION $49.934 $0 $49.934 ($72) $49.862 $49.862
15 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 INCOME TAXES - CURRENT 0 0 0 (97.285) (97.285) lOS.563 11.278
17 INCOME TAXES -DEFERRED 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 INVESTMENTTAXCREDITS 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 TOTAL EXPENSES S391.630 $0 $391.630 (S99.774) $291.856 $108.563 $400.419

20 OPERATING INCOME ($391.630) so ($391.630) $99.774 ($291.856) S325,690 $33.834

KCC!EXCE/.IO!J~:!OOS AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC DOCKETNO. lS-AEGG-158-RTS
WEBIAEGS Schcr/11/(;$ STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO APPLICANT ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT SCHEDULE B-2
R~:! FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMSER31.2013 Page 1 of 1
21./IJS
S:·/.I 11/vf

A B c D E F
STAFF STAFF STAFF

LINE APPLICANT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT TOTAL STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTED NO. I N0.2 N0.3 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

..... *"' "'"'"'"'"'"'*"'"'"'"'"'"'''""*"'*"'"'*"'"'*"" "'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"'"' "'"'"'"'"'"'"'*"''" ..... *"'*"'*"'*"' "'"'"'"'"'"'*"'"'"' *"'"'"'"'"'"'"'
OPERATING RF:VRNtrF~<:::

[…]

STAFF APJUSJMENTNO. 1
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL

(Ba!dry)

2 To remove the nonrecurring portion of an employee's sa12ry lllcurred

3

due to the purcha<e of AEPL. and to reflect Staff's allocation
percentage for administrative and general ~-pcnsc .

STAFF ADnJSIMENT NO. 2 (Baldry)
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTl7.ATION EXPENSE

4 To reflect Staffs allocation percentage for depreciation and '1mortizaticm expense.

5
6

STAFF ADnJSTMENTNO. 3
INCOME TAXES CURRENT

(Bal dry)

To adjust current lllcome taxes to reflect Staffs adjustments.

DOCKETN0.15-AEGG-15&-RTS
SCHEDULE B-3

Page I ofl

INCREASE I (DECREASE)
TO OPERATIONS

($2..417)

($72)

($97.285)

KCCIEXCEL/09~2008 AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC DOCKET NO. 15-AE00-158-RTS
WES/AEGS Scltt:du/1:s STAFF ADJUSTED AND PROFORMA CALCULATION OF TAXABLE INCOME SCHEDULEB-4
l?-1 FOR TilE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 2013 P~e 1 of!
21.///5

S:.f./AM

A B c D E F G
APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF STAFF

LINE JURISDICTIONAL TEST YEAR APPL!CA!'<'T TEST YEAR STAFF PROFORMA STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

* "'"'"'*"'"'* "'* *"'"' "'"'* ''"''* "'"' ... "'"'"'* ri<*" "'*"'"'"'

OPERATING INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 1$391.630) so 1$391.630) $2,489 1$389.141) $434,253 S45J 12

TNi;;B!:lt,~ll (Q!:lQBE{ISFJ TQ Q?ER{l TIN(! TN~QMli
Bl'FQRF. lNCQMli T{IX13S·

2 INTEREST ON DEBT so $0 $0 so $0 $0 $0
3 OTilER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS 0 0 0 0 0

4 SUBTOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 TAXABLE INCOME ($391.630) $0 (S391.630) $2.489 ($389.141) $434.253 $45.!12
6 KANSAS TAX RATE 0.00% 0.00% 0.000/o 0.00% 0.00% 0.00°/o 0.00"/o

7 KANSAS INCOME TA-'< 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0

9 KANSAS INCOME TAX - CURRENT $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TAXABLE FEDERAL INCOME ($391.630) $0 ($391.630) $2.489 ($389.141) $434.253 $45Jl2
11 FEDERAL TAX RATE 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00%

12 FEDERAL INCOME TAX (97.908) 0 (97.908) 622 (97.285) 108.563 ll.278
13 ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0

14 FEDERAL INCOME TAX - CURRENT ($97.908) $0 ($97.908) $622 1$97.285) $108.563 $11.278

SUMMARY OF INCOME TAXES - CURRENT
15 KANSAS INCOME TAX $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
16 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 197.908) 0 197.908) 622 (97.285) 108.563 11.278

17 TOT AL INCOME TAXES - CURRENT ($97.908) $0 ($97.908) $622 ($97.285) $108.563 $11.278

KCC!I':XCEVO!J-2008

WE/JIAEGS Scht:duh:s
E-1-1
21.J/15
8:.J./AM

AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC
INTEREST EXPENSE CALCULA T!ON

FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER31. 2013

A
LINE STAFF
NO. DESCRIPTJON ADJUSTED

* * * *"'

1 RATE BASE $422.926

2 WEIGIITED COST OF DEBT (Schedule C-I) 0.0000%

3 INTEREST EXPENSE $0

B
STAFF

PROFORMA
"'*

$422.926

0.0000%

$0

DOCKETNO. !5-AEGG-158-RTS
SCHEDULE B-4-I

KCCIEXCEl./09·2008 AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC DOCKET NO. IS-AEGG-ISS-RTS
WESIAECS Schi:dulc..-: STAFF ADmSTED CAPITAL STRUCTURE SCHEDULE C-1
C·I FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3!. 2013
21.Jl/S
8:.f.IAM

A B c E F G H I
STAFF

COMPANY ADmSTED WEIGHTED
LlNE TOTAL COMPANY ADmSTED STAFF KANSAS GAS CAPITALIZATION COST OF COST OF
NO. DESCRIPTION COMPANY ADmSTMENTS BALANCE ADmSTMENTS mRISDICTIONAL RATIO'S CAPITAL CAPITAL

*"'*"'* *"'"'"'"' *"'"'* *"'  *"'"'* *  * 114

LONG TERM DEBT $0 $0 $0 so $0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000"/o

2 COMMON EQUITY 300.000 0 $300.000 0 $300.000 !00.0000% S.0000% S.0000"/o

3 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $300.000 $0 $300.000 $0 $300.000 100.0000% 8.0000%

Total Weighted Cost ofDebt:
4 Long Term Debt 0.0000%

KCC/EXCE!.IOP-2008
WEBIAEGS Schedule.~
C-2
2/4/JS

8:./4,dM

LINE
NO.

"'* * * *"'

I

2

3

AMERICAN ENERGIES PIPELINE. LLC
STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FOR TI!E TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 2013

A 13

COMPANY STAFF
ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENT

DESCRIPTION BALANCE NO. I
"' "'"'"'"' *

LONG TERM DEBT $0 $0

COMMON EQUITY 300.000 0

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $300.000 so

c

TOTAL
STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

$0

0

$0

D
STAFF

ADJUSTED
KANSAS GAS

JURISDICTIONAL

$0

300.000

$300.000

DOCKETNO. 15-AEGG-153-RTS
SCHEDULE C-2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

15-AEGG-158-RTS

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Notice of Filing
of Staff's Report and Recommendation was served by electronic service on this 5th day of February,
2015, to the following:

JAMES G. FLAHERTY, A HORNEY
ANDERSON & BYRD, L.L.P.
216 S HICKORY
PO BOX 17
OTTAWA, KS 66067
Fax: 785-242-1279